

## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION BARADARI GARDENS, PATIALA-147001

WEBSITE : http://ppsc.gov.in \_\_\_\_F

Fax: 0175-5014831

## **Public Notice**

## **Recruitment to Electrical Engineers in various department :**

	<b>Electrical Engineering</b>		
Sr.No.	Name of Post	Department	No. of Posts
1	Assistant Corporation	Local Govt.	03
	Engineer (Electrical)		
2	Sub Divisional Engineer (Electrical)	PWD B&R	03

- It is for the information of the candidates with reference to Public Notice dated 5/5/2021 that the <u>Joint Information Module for Electrical Engineers</u> is available on the website of the Commission from 18/5/2021 to 21/5/2021. Guidelines for submitting the Joint Information Module for Civil Engineers are also available on the website of the Commission.
- 2. That after depositing the registration Fee for different departments, candidates MUST fill the Joint Information Module for Electrical Engineers giving the details of all the posts applied for. Due to the current situation (COVID-19) the candidates are advised to send the filled Joint Information Module for Electrical Engineers along with the demand draft of required examination fee through registered post/speed post or by hand in the drop box available at the reception counter of PPSC by 24/5/2021.
- 3. Other conditions will remains same as Public Notice dated 5/5/2021.

Sd /-

Navreet Kaur Sekhon, PCS Secretary Examinations

Date: 18/05/2021